

REVISED

ITEM NO.16

COURT NO.7

SECTION II

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).3397/2013
(From the judgement and order dated 18/12/2012 in CRLP No.9166/2012,
of The HIGH COURT OF A.P AT HYDERABAD)

H. SUDARSHAN REDDY & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF A.P. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for ex-parte stay)

Date: 29/04/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K SIKRI

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. A.T.M. Ranga Ramanujam, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Prakhar Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Devesh Singh, Adv.

Ms. Bhakti Pasrija, Adv.

Mr. Dipankar Das, Adv.

Ms.Anu Gupta, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice.

In the meanwhile, there shall be stay of further proceedings in
PRC 9/2012, pending on the file of Judicial First Class Magistrate,
Rajempet.

| (G. SUDHAKARA RAO) |
| COURT MASTER |

| | (USHA SHARMA) |
| | COURT MASTER |

ITEM NO.16

COURT NO.7

SECTION II

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).3397/2013
(From the judgement and order dated 18/12/2012 in CRLP No.9166/2012,
of The HIGH COURT OF A.P AT HYDERABAD)

H. SUDARSHAN REDDY & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF A.P. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for ex-parte stay)

Date: 29/04/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K SIKRI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. A.T.M. Ranga Ramanujam, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. Prakhar Sharma, Adv.
 Mr. Devesh Singh, Adv.
 Ms. Bhakti Pasrija, Adv.
 Mr. Dipankar Das, Adv.
 Ms.Anu Gupta, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice.

In the meanwhile, there shall be stay of further proceedings in
PRC 0/2012, pending on the file of Judicial First Class Magistrate,
Rajempet.

| (G. SUDHAKARA RAO)
| COURT MASTER

| | (USHA SHARMA)
| | COURT MASTER

|