

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.A. SAYEED

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).3397/2013

H. SUDARSHAN REDDY & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF A.P. & ANR. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

Date: 23/10/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms.Anu Gupta,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr Amit K Nain, Adv.
Mr. D. Mahesh Babu,Adv.
Mr Sadineni Ravi Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Shekhar Kumar ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

On behalf of respondent no.1 a submission has been advanced at Bar by the ld. Counsel that no counter affidavit is required to be filed on record.

Respondent No.2 has already filed counter affidavit on 17.10.2013.

No further steps required.

Registry to process the matter for listing before the Hon'ble Court as per rules.

| | | (M.A.SAYEED) |
| | | REGISTRAR |

hj