

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).3397/2013
(From the judgement and order dated 18/12/2012 in CRLP No.9166/2012
of The HIGH COURT OF A.P AT HYDERABAD)

H. SUDARSHAN REDDY & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF A.P. & ANR.

Respondent(s)

Date: 10/12/2013 This Petition was MENTIONED today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. GOPALA GOWDA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. A.T.M. Ranga Ramanujan, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Anil Gaur, Adv.
Mr. Dipankar Das, Adv.
Ms. Anu Gupta, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. D. Mahesh Babu, Adv.
Mr. Shekhar Kumar, Adv.

UPON being mentioned by the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List the Crl.M.P. for modification of order dated 29-04-2013
before ensuing Christmas vacation.

(G. SUDHAKARA RAO)
COURT MASTER

(MINAKSHI MEHTA)
COURT MASTER