

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRLMP No. 26343/2013 in  
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).3397/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 18/12/2012 in CRLP No. 9166/2012 of The  
HIGH COURT OF A.P AT HYDERABAD)

H. SUDARSHAN REDDY & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF A.P. & ANR. Respondent(s)

(For modification of Court's Order and office report)

Date: 17/12/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. A.T.M. Rangaramanujam, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Anil Gaur, Adv.  
Mr. Shubhada K. Deshpande, Adv.  
Mr. Dipankar Das, Adv.  
Mr. Devesh Singh, Adv.  
Ms. Anu Gupta, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. D. Mahesh Babu, Adv.

For RR 2 Mr. Ravi Kumr Sadineni, Adv.  
Mr. Shekhar Kumar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Heard learned counsel for the parties.

In our order dated 29th April, 2013, while issuing notice we had directed that there shall be stay of further proceedings in PRC No. 9/12 pending in the file of Judicial Magistrate, First Class, Rajampet instead there shall be stay of further proceedings in Sessions Case No. 218 of 2013 pending in the file of learned Assistant Sessions Court, Rajampet.

Our order dated 29th April, 2013 is, accordingly, corrected and the Criminal Miscellaneous Petition stands allowed.

[KALYANI GUPTA]  
COURT MASTER

| | [SHARDA KAPOOR]  
| | COURT MASTER